

Misc case 57/24 (Arb)  
Present : Shri Bibhuti Khesong (J.O.No.WB00693)  
Sessions Judge, Alipurduar.

Order No 39  
dt.10.01.25

No step is taken by the either side.

The date is fixed for further hearing.

Due to death of an Advocate's Clerk, the member of local Bar Association did not participate in the Court's proceeding today.

In the circumstances, I find it just and proper to adjourn the case for the ends of justice.

Fix 27.01.2025 for further hearing.

Dict.& corr. by me

Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.

Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.