

Misc. Case (Arb) No. 57/2024

Order No. 41
dt. 04.03.2025

The date is fixed for further hearing.

Mr. Anuj Kanta Mitra, Ld. Lawyer, files hazira on behalf of the Petitioner.

Mrs. Sreemoyee Ghosh Majumder, Ld. Advocate, files hazira on behalf of Respondent No. 5.

No step is taken by Respondent No. 1 to 4.

None appears on call.

Perused the case record, considered.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 06.05.2025 for further hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.